NOTICE OF HEARING BOROUGH OF BRADDOCK HILLS

ZONING HEARING BOARD

The Braddock Borough Zoning Hearing Board shall meet and hold a public hearing on August 14, 2023 at 6:30 p.m. at the Borough of Braddock Hills Municipal Building, 1300 Brinton Road, Braddock Hills, PA 15221 to consider the following application: Case No.: 2023-1. The application of Martin Welsch, requests a use variance for the erection of a rod fence on property located at 975 Illinois Avenue, Braddock Hills, PA 15221, being Lot & Block No. 235-C-124. The property is owned by Martin Welsch; 975 Illinois Avenue, Braddock Hills, PA 15221 and is located within the R-1 Zoning District.

All interested persons may appear at the hearing.

Cheryl Sorrentino, Borough Manager